

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary,
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata
Case No -6-2020

Order No -11

17/04/20

17/06/20

As a consequence of the outbreak of the COVID – 19 (Corona Virus) as well as consequent upon various advisories issued by the Government of India as well as the Government of West Bengal and also notices issued by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India to combat the menace of COVID – 19 (Corona Virus) normal functioning of the subordinate courts in West Bengal as well as in Andaman & Nicobar Islands have been kept suspended w.e.f 25/03/2020 vide Hon'ble Court's Notification No.- 1498 – RG dated 24/03/2020 read with Corrigendum No.- 1504 – RG dated 24/03/2020 followed by Hon'ble Court's Notifications bearing Nos.- 1512 – RG dated 08/04/2020, 1534 – RG dated 24/04/2020, 1548 – RG dated 13/05/2020 and 1573 – RG dated 28/05/2020.

Taking stock of some conspicuous recent developments the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to direct resumption of physical functioning of all the courts in the District in a limited form from 08/06/2020 subject to the availability of transport and the attending circumstances in such places vide Hon'ble Court Notification No.- 1597 – RG dated 05/06/2020.

In compliance with the order of the Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta the case record is taken up.

No steps is taken.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 29/08/2020 fixed for SR.

Dictated & corrected by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.