

GR Case No.-06 of 2020

CNR No.- WBCS03 – 000023- 2020

State

v.

Samar Roy, Mantu Ranjan Saha, Dulal Krishna Saha and Sankar Saha.

Order No.-16

06.09.2021

Ld. PO is on leave on duty.

Ld. MM 3rd Court is in-Charge.

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

On 01.09.2021 the Municipal Magistrate's Court Bar Association unanimously resolved "**NOT TO PASS ANY ADVERSE ORDER**" in the court proceedings on an from 01.09.2021 to 15.09.2021 and accordingly, requested the Magistrates to kindly adhere the same for the wellbeing of the Ld. Advocates, the litigants as well as society at large.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

BC- II is directed to issue notice upon the accused **Samar Roy, Mantu Ranjan Saha, Dulal Krishna Saha and Sankar Saha** at once.

To 09.11.2021 for S/R and appearance.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,I/C
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,I/C
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.