

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata**

Present :
Surajit Mandal,
J O Code UID No.-WB993
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata
GR Case No.-06 of 2020
CNR No.-WBCS03-000023-2020

State

v.

Samar Roy, Mantu Ranjan Saha, Dulal Krishna Saha and Sankar Saha.

Order No.- 19
Dt.:15.02.2022

Today is fixed for return of service of notice.

Accused Sankar Saha on court bail is absent without taking any step. It is now 11:45 a.m. On repeated calls none appeared on behalf of the accused persons.

Hence issue warrant of arrest against accused Sankar Saha.

It appears from the record that notice was returned unserved in respect of accused Samar Roy.

BC II is directed to re-issue notice upon the accused Samar Roy at once.

The Officer-in-Charge, Beliaghata P.S forwarded two separate unserved notices stating that notice could not be served upon the accused Mantu Ranjan Saha and Dulal Krishna Saha as they died.

The Officer-in-Charge, Beliaghata P.S is directed to call for death certificate of accused Mantu Ranjan Saha and Dulal Krishna Saha at once.

To 04.03.2022 for E/R and appearance and call for death report from O/C Beliaghata P.S.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Officer-in-Charge, Beliaghata P.S for compliance.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Sd/-
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.

Copy forwarded to the Officer-in-Charge, Beliaghata P.S for compliance.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.

