

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Surajit Mandal,
J O Code UID No.-WB993
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case No. 06 of 2020

CNR No.-WBCS03-000023-2020

State

V.

Mantu Ranjan Saha and Sankar Saha.

Order No.-20

04.03.2022

Today is fixed for E/R and appearance and call for death report from O/C Beliaghata P.S.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Sankar Saha against whom warrant of arrest was issued on 15.02.2022, filed an adjournment petition. Ld. Advocate on behalf of the said accused not pressed the adjournment petition.

BC II is directed to issue warrant against the accused Sankar Saha at once.

The Officer-in-Charge, Beliaghata P.S forwarded one report submitted by Sgt (I) Santabrata Chatterjee stating that accused Samar Roy and Dulal Krishna Saha had died and in support of this two photocopy of death certificate regarding the death of accused Samar Roy and Dulal Krishna Saha has annexed with his report. He further stated in his report that earlier information which was provided before the Court that Mantu Ranjan Saha had died was an inadvertent mistake from their end and as such he has prayed unconditional apology.

Perused the report. Considered.

The case against accused Samar Roy and Dulal Krishna Saha are **filed for ever as they died.**

BC-I is directed to struck off the name of the accused Samar Roy and Dulal Krishna Saha from the relevant register.

BC II is directed to issue notice upon the accused Mantu Ranjan Saha at once.

To 04.05.2022 for E/R and appearance.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.