

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Surajit Mandal,
J O Code UID No.-WB993
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case No. 06 of 2020

CNR No.-WBCS03-000023-2020

State

V.

Mantu Ranjan Saha and Sankar Saha.

Order No.-21

04.05.2022

Today is fixed for E/R and appearance.

It appears from the record that notice has not been issued against accused Mantu Ranjan Saha.

BC II is directed to issue notice upon accused Mantu Ranjan Saha at once.

It also appears from the record that on previous occasion .i.e on 15.02.2022 accused Sankar Saha is absent without taking any steps and hence warrant of arrest was issued against him. But the same has not yet been issued.

BC II is also directed to issue warrant of arrest against accused Sankar Saha at once.

To 12.07.2022 for E/R and appearance.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.