

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Surajit Mandal
J O Code UID No.-WB993
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case No.-06 of 2020
CNR no. WBCS03-000023-2020

State

v

Mantu Ranjan Saha and Sankar Saha

Order No.- 22

12-07-2022

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A of accused Sankar Saha and S/R in respect of accused Mantu Ranjan Saha.

The accused Sankar Saha against whom W/A is pending has surrendered voluntarily.

He is taken into custody.

Bail petition is filed.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused and also Ld. A.P.P.

Considering the fact that the accused is an aged person and considering the stage of trial, I am inclined to allow the prayer for bail.

Accused Sankar Saha may find bail of Rs.1000/- with one surety of like amount.

I.d to JC.

If on bail to date for appearance.

The accused Sankar Saha today filed a verification which is duly identified by his Ld. Advocate. He has provided the proper name of his father and also his address.

It appears that his father's name differs from the name provided in the charge sheet. The accused has also provided a photocopy of photo ID card.

Let it be kept with record.

Considering this, it appears that for future reference, the father's name and address as provided today shall be considered.

Notice in respect of accused Mantu Ranjan Saha has not yet been issued.

B.C-II is directed to issue notice upon accused Mantu Ranjan Saha at once.

To 08-09-2022 for appearance and S/R.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.