

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate

Kolkata

Present :

Surajit Mandal,

J O Code UID No.WB993

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist. Kolkata

GR Case No.06 of 2020

CNR No.WBCS03-000023-2020

State

V.

Mantu Ranjan Saha and Sankar Saha

Order No.24

13.10.2022

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Accused Sankar Saha is present before the Court by filing hazira.

On repeated call accused Mantu Ranjan Saha is found absent without any steps.

Its now 12:30 p.m on call accused is found absent without step.

Heard Ld. A.P.P.

In view of above, this court find no option but to issue warrant of arrest against the accused Mantu Ranjan Saha.

B.C-II is directed to issue warrant of arrest against the accused Mantu Ranjan Saha at once.

To 23-11-2022 for E/R of W/A of accused Mantu Ranjan Saha and appearance of other accused.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist. Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist. Kolkata