

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal
Magistrate, Calcutta**

Present :

Surajit Mandal,
J O Code UID No.-WB993
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case No.-06 of 2020

CNR No. WBCS03-000023-2020

State

Vs

Mantu Ranjan Saha and Sankar Saha

Order No.28

27-04-2023

Today is fixed for taking evidence.

The accused Sankar Saha is present before the Court.

No steps have been taken on behalf of other accused.

Due to resolution of local Bar with not to pass any adverse order, the case is adjourned for today.

The witness are present is redirected.

To 14-07-2023 for evidence.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.