

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate  
Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Reshmi Das

J O Code UID No.-WB01253

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist. Kolkata

GR Case No.- 06 of 2020

CNR No.-WBCS03-000023-2020

State

v

Mantu Ranjan Saha and Sankar Saha

Order dt.

21-12-2024

Today is fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

The accused person are present before the Court.

Cr.P.C. The record is taken up for examination of accused persons u/s.313 of

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

The accused are examined u/s.313 of Cr.P.C. and their statement are recorded in the prescribed proforma which are tagged with the record in separate sheets.

During their examination, the accused persons wanted to adduce Defence Witness on the plea of their innocence.

The case is adjourned.

To 10-01-2025 for DW.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist. Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist. Kolkata