

# In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Reshmi Das  
J O Code UID No.-WB01253  
Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

**GR Case No.-06 of 2020**  
**CNR No.-WBCS03-000023-2020**

**State**  
**v**  
**Mantu Ranjan Saha and Sankar Saha**

Order dt.  
13-02-2025

Today is fixed for DW.

The accused are absent without any steps.

Due to resolution of local Bar with not to pass any adverse order, the case is adjourned.

To 19-03-2025 for appearance of accused and DW.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.