

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate

Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar

J O Code UID No.-WB01111

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist. Kolkata

GR Case No.06 of 2020

CNR No.WBCS03-000023-2020

State

Vs.

Mantu Ranjan Saha and Sankar Saha

Order dt.

19/09/2025

Today is fixed for judgment.

The accused are absent and Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

It is considered and allowed.

It appears from the record that argument of this case was heard by the Ld. Predecessor in Chair. As there is a change of Bench, let the argument of this case be heard afresh.

Accordingly, the case record is taken up for argument.

Heard the argument on behalf of both sides in full.

Fix 16-10-2025 for delivery of judgment.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata, Dist. Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata, Dist. Kolkata