

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar
J O Code UID No.-WB01111
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata
G.R Case no. 06 of 2020

State

vs.

Mantu Ranjan Saha and Sankar Saha

Order dt.
13.01.26

Record was not put up on 12.01.2026 due to declared holiday.
Record is put up today.
To-09-02-2026 for judgement.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata.